

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS TO SUPPLEMENT CURRENT VEGETATION MANAGEMENT PRACTICES THROUGH THE IMPLEMENTATION OF A PROGRAM ENHANCEMENT PLAN ...

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, the San Mateo County Department of Public Works currently manages vegetation within unincorporated San Mateo through a combination of mowing and the application of approved herbicides; and

WHEREAS, vegetation management is necessary in order to maintain roadway safety, roadway drainage and to minimize fire safety and the spread of invasive weeds; and

WHEREAS, San Mateo County recently had an independent analysis of their program performed; and

WHEREAS, said analysis recommends continuing to manage vegetation through a combination of mowing and application of approved herbicides, but with consideration of program enhancements as organizational structure and finances permit; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works has developed a program

enhancement plan which incorporates many of the recommendations made in the independent analysis.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the
San Mateo County Department of Public Works continue to manage roadside
vegetation through a combination of mowing and spraying, but supplement its practices
with the enhancements identified in the Department's program enhancement plan.

* * * * *

Regularly passed and adopted this 13th day of March, 2012.

AYES and in favor of said resolution	:
Supervisors:	DAVE PINE
	CAROLE GROOM
	DON HORSLEY
	ADRIENNE J. TISSIER
NOES and against said resolution:	
Supervisors:	NONE
Absent Supervisors:	ROSE JACOBS GIBSON
	Mana - Silver
	President, Board of Supervisors County of San Mateo
	County of San Mateo State of California

Certificate of Delivery

I certify that a copy of the original resolution filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County has been delivered to the President of the Board of Supervisors.

Rebecca Romero, Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors